

**DARKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**  
**Darke County Board of DD Parking Lot Improvements**  
**Bid Breakdown**

Bid Date: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 @ 1:00 PM

**Base Bid**

Item	Description	Quantity		Arcon Builders		Brumbaugh Construction		Pinnacle Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	235	C.Y.	59.60	14,006.00	33.00	7,755.00	35.00	8,225.00
204	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling	698	S.Y.	1.20	837.60	1.50	1,047.00	10.00	6,980.00
253	Pavement Base Repair, As Per Plan	120	S.Y.	50.00	6,000.00	100.00	12,000.00	65.00	7,800.00
254	Pavement Planing - Asphalt	410	S.Y.	8.40	3,444.00	8.00	3,280.00	7.25	2,972.50
304	Aggregate Base	176	C.Y.	92.25	16,236.00	70.00	12,320.00	53.65	9,442.40
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	50	Gal.	14.40	720.00	12.00	600.00	5.00	250.00
422	Single Chip Seal, As Per Plan	6,541	S.Y.	2.22	14,521.02	2.25	14,717.25	3.75	24,528.75
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate	75	C.Y.	175.20	13,140.00	175.00	13,125.00	178.75	13,406.25
611	2-2B Catch Basin	2	Each	1,676.00	3,352.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
611	12" Conduit (707.33)	10	L.F.	85.00	850.00	160.00	1,600.00	125.00	1,250.00
630	Handicap Parking Sign and Post	1	Lump	240.00	240.00	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00
630	Handicap Parking Sign and Post Relocated	1	Lump	90.00	90.00	80.00	80.00	175.00	175.00
642	Pavement Markings (without bike path)	1	Lump	1,590.00	1,590.00	1,468.75	1,468.75	2,516.30	2,516.30
32 12 18	Asphalt Paving - Darke 404-LV	244	C.Y.	204.00	49,776.00	220.00	53,680.00	198.95	48,543.80
Spec.	12" Insert-Tee Connection	1	Each	660.00	660.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Spec.	Parking Blocks Removed and Reinstalled	59	Each	30.00	1,770.00	30.00	1,770.00	65.00	3,835.00
Spec.	New Parking Blocks, As Per Plan	18	Each	90.00	1,620.00	80.00	1,440.00	100.00	1,800.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>128,852.62</b>		<b>130,483.00</b>		<b>138,075.00</b>

**Alternate Bid "A"**

Item	Description	Quantity		Arcon Builders		Brumbaugh Construction		Pinnacle Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
203	Excavation - As Per Plan	235	C.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	8,225.00
204	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling	698	S.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.00	6,980.00
253	Pavement Base Repair, As Per Plan	120	S.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	7,800.00
254	Pavement Planing - Asphalt	410	S.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.25	2,972.50
304	Aggregate Base	176	C.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53.65	9,442.40
407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	1,674	Gal.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	16.74
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate	211	C.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	167.45	35,331.95
611	2-2B Catch Basin	2	Each	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
611	12" Conduit (707.33)	10	L.F.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	125.00	1,250.00
630	Handicap Parking Sign and Post	1	Lump	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	250.00
630	Handicap Parking Sign and Post Relocated	1	Lump	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	175.00	175.00
642	Pavement Markings (without bike path)	1	Lump	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,562.41	2,562.41
32 05 20	Paving Fabric	6,541	S.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.25	34,340.25
32 12 18	Asphalt Paving - Darke 404-LV	161	C.Y.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	208.75	33,608.75
Spec.	12" Insert-Tee Connection	1	Each	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Spec.	Parking Blocks Removed and Reinstalled	59	Each	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	3,835.00
Spec.	New Parking Blocks, As Per Plan	18	Each	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	1,800.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>154,690.00</b>